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Cash Collection Analysis:

3

For the month ending
May 31, 2022

Panama City Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).



Cash Collection Analysis:

4

For eight months ending
May 31, 2022

Panama City Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).
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Panama City BeachAccrual Attribution Data

2021/2022 As of 

6/30/22

2020/2021 As of 

6/30/21

Variance Variance % 2020/2021 

FINAL 6/30/22

Oct 2,415,758.08$   2,019,404.65$   396,353.43$       19.63% 2,272,260.57$   

Nov 958,381.23$      778,677.79$      179,703.44$       23.08% 773,407.05$      

Dec 846,514.76$      616,642.27$      229,872.49$       37.28% 629,489.63$      

Jan 891,264.94$      659,017.26$      232,247.68$       35.24% 658,068.99$      

Feb 1,131,736.46$   761,917.30$      369,819.16$       48.54% 758,218.71$      

Mar 2,858,045.85$   2,543,375.08$   314,670.77$       12.37% 2,543,460.52$   

Apr 3,100,089.27$   3,266,566.00$   (166,476.73)$      -5.10% 3,274,500.42$   

May 3,768,475.12$   4,112,298.16$   (343,823.04)$      -8.36% 4,209,468.82$   

Jun-Sep 63,065.52$        68,711.97$        

16,033,331.23$ 14,826,610.48$ 1,206,720.75$    8.14% 15,118,874.71$ 

Accrual Attribution Data
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Panama City BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2022

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Pre 95,094.46$        29,392.17$        43,263.83$         20,880.20$      6,628.28$         7,250.16$        3,488.09$        30,465.92$      236,463.11$      

Oct 2,335,738.26$   56,407.16$        9,445.05$          1,012.14$        1,437.53$         6,369.27$        3,969.41$        1,379.26$        2,415,758.08$   

Nov 9,507.94$         918,720.71$      16,821.59$         8,407.03$        964.28$            1,565.32$        1,235.09$        1,159.27$        958,381.23$      

Dec 7,665.65$         770,021.25$       15,104.36$      10,543.35$        31,882.40$      6,652.33$        4,645.42$        846,514.76$      

Jan 31.02$              7,477.69$          810,050.15$    42,794.49$        26,917.56$      2,768.29$        1,225.74$        891,264.94$      

Feb 784.95$             12,993.30$      1,043,349.97$   66,381.89$      6,491.47$        1,734.88$        1,131,736.46$   

Mar 202.80$          26,927.41$        2,719,584.13$ 97,297.77$      14,033.74$      2,858,045.85$   

Apr 1,222.89$         31,566.45$      3,011,068.90$ 56,231.03$      3,100,089.27$   

May 509.48$          32,911.73$      3,735,053.91$ 3,768,475.12$   

Jun 155.95$          62,265.44$      62,421.39$        

Jul 644.13$          644.13$            

Aug -$                 

Sep -$                 

Post -$                 

2,440,340.66$   1,012,216.71$   847,814.36$       868,649.98$    1,133,868.20$   2,892,026.66$ 3,166,039.03$ 3,908,838.74$ 16,269,794.34$ 

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Panama City Beach

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 3,795,011          95,418           3,890,429   4,152,779         140,657            4,293,436         

Penalties 2,937                13,354           16,291        3,741                11,763              15,503              

Interest 16                     2,103                2,119         26                    503                        529                  

Total Collections 3,797,963            110,875            3,908,839   4,156,546            152,923                4,309,469           

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 15,516,349        624,821         16,141,170 14,393,262        528,384            14,921,646       

Penalties 19,913              88,131           108,044      23,506              73,205              96,711              

Interest 2,192                18,388           20,580        119                  21,022                  21,141              

Total Collections 15,538,454          731,340            16,269,794 14,416,887         622,611                15,039,498         

Fiscal year to date through May 2022 Fiscal year to date through May 2021

For the month ending and fiscal year to date May 2022 and 2021

For the month ending May 2022 For the month ending May 2021



Cash Collection Analysis:
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For the month ending
May 31, 2022

Panama City

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).



Cash Collection Analysis:
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For eight months ending
May 31, 2022

Panama City

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).
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Panama CityAccrual Attribution Data

2021/2022 As 

of 6/30/22

2020/2021 As 

of 6/30/21

Variance Variance % 2020/2021 

FINAL 6/30/22

Oct 138,259.34$    120,055.75$    18,203.59$    15.16% 133,565.86$     

Nov 107,978.17$    102,962.22$    5,015.95$      4.87% 102,962.22$     

Dec 96,725.96$      81,208.00$      15,517.96$    19.11% 81,160.38$       

Jan 107,240.95$    76,372.67$      30,868.28$    40.42% 76,372.67$       

Feb 104,458.92$    85,127.94$      19,330.98$    22.71% 85,361.71$       

Mar 182,800.90$    193,703.89$    (10,902.99)$   -5.63% 193,820.31$     

Apr 178,675.05$    227,798.10$    (49,123.05)$   -21.56% 229,606.18$     

May 186,535.87$    267,995.07$    (81,459.20)$   -30.40% 270,956.42$     

Jun-Sep 576.91$          353.04$          

1,103,252.07$ 1,155,576.68$ (52,324.61)$   -4.53% 1,173,805.75$  

Accrual Attribution Data
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Panama CityCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2022

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Pre 1,646.81$        648.85$          557.20$       727.06$       3,579.92$        

Oct 134,081.27$    3,843.09$        293.95$       41.03$         138,259.34$    

Nov 80.00$            95,269.79$      148.09$        12,480.29$   107,978.17$    

Dec 357.25$          81,545.23$    12,503.65$   1,193.09$     1,126.74$     96,725.96$      

Jan 109.05$        106,888.00$ 165.10$           78.80$         107,240.95$    

Feb 103,829.83$     535.34$       93.75$         104,458.92$    

Mar 392.26$           182,129.62$ 279.02$       182,800.90$    

Apr 87.75$         178,128.11$ 459.19$       178,675.05$    

May 242.43$       186,293.44$ 186,535.87$    

Jun 240.09$       336.82$       576.91$           

Jul -$                

Aug -$                

Sep -$                

Post -$                

135,808.08$    100,118.98$    81,802.37$    132,165.89$ 104,387.19$     182,793.74$ 180,812.49$ 188,943.25$ 1,106,831.99$  

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Panama City

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 186,530             2,189             188,719      216,421            2,571                218,992            

Penalties 100                   100                200            -                   232                   232                  

Interest 0                      24                      24              -                   126                        126                  

Total Collections 186,630                2,313                188,943       216,421               2,929                    219,350               

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 1,067,742          32,436           1,100,178   1,128,752         36,257              1,165,009         

Penalties 2,248                3,674             5,922         2,940                1,454                4,393               

Interest 21                     711                732            33                    1,009                    1,042               

Total Collections 1,070,011            36,821              1,106,832   1,131,725            38,719                  1,170,444           

Fiscal year to date through May 2022 Fiscal year to date through May 2021

For the month ending and fiscal year to date May 2022 and 2021

For the month ending May 2022 For the month ending May 2021



Cash Collection  Analysis:
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For the month ending
May 31, 2022

Mexico Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).



Cash Collection  Analysis:
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For eight months ending
May 31, 2022

Mexico Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).
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Accrual Attribution Data Mexico Beach
2021/2022 As 

of 6/30/22

2020/2021 As 

of 6/30/21

Variance Variance % 2020/2021 

FINAL 6/30/22

Oct 39,069.46$      12,958.76$   26,110.70$    201.49% 17,947.28$      

Nov 15,697.13$      9,663.29$     6,033.84$      62.44% 9,586.45$       

Dec 14,694.98$      9,485.43$     5,209.55$      54.92% 11,522.34$      

Jan 17,971.86$      12,981.55$   4,990.31$      38.44% 12,927.31$      

Feb 20,642.32$      12,043.77$   8,598.55$      71.39% 12,043.77$      

Mar 42,099.48$      31,875.01$   10,224.47$    32.08% 32,008.13$      

Apr 48,125.90$      35,576.86$   12,549.04$    35.27% 36,085.09$      

May 52,534.56$      42,730.98$   9,803.58$      22.94% 46,109.49$      

Jun-Sep 1,325.37$        -$             

252,161.06$    167,315.65$ 84,845.41$    50.71% 178,229.86$    

Accrual Attribution Data
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Mexico BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2022

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Pre 4,543.85$        992.33$       5,536.18$     

Oct 35,136.91$      3,434.28$     498.27$         39,069.46$   

Nov 180.86$          15,121.84$   344.43$         50.00$       15,697.13$   

Dec 532.25$       13,239.24$    338.61$     0.18$              519.35$       65.35$        14,694.98$   

Jan 246.32$         17,385.16$ 132.88$          50.00$        157.50$       17,971.86$   

Feb 209.07$     19,329.82$      556.84$       546.59$       20,642.32$   

Mar 956.23$          39,604.19$  1,539.06$    42,099.48$   

Apr 434.58$       46,318.55$  1,372.77$    48,125.90$   

May 1,918.22$    50,616.34$  52,534.56$   

Jun 1,325.37$    1,325.37$     

Jul -$             

Aug -$             

Sep -$             

Post -$             

39,861.62$      20,080.70$   14,328.26$    17,982.84$ 20,419.11$      40,645.61$  50,999.27$  53,379.83$  257,697.24$ 

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Mexico Beach

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 51,892              1,336             53,227        42,407              1,342                43,749              

Penalties 50                     100                150            233                  451                   684                  

Interest 0                      2                         2                0                      13                          13                    

Total Collections 51,942                  1,438                53,380         42,640                  1,806                    44,446                 

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 241,196             13,311           254,507      156,318            10,847              167,164            

Penalties 1,355                1,690             3,046         826                  1,640                2,466               

Interest 4                      141                145            2                      149                        151                  

Total Collections 242,555                15,142              257,697       157,145               12,636                  169,781               

Fiscal year to date through May 2022 Fiscal year to date through May 2021

For the month ending and fiscal year to date May 2022 and 2021

For the month ending May 2022 For the month ending May 2021



TDC Zones: Panama City Beach and Surrounding

18



Annual % of Gross Receipts by Zones

Three Year May Comparison
Panama City Beach

19



Total Unit Count
Three Year May Comparison 

Panama City Beach
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Unit Count Reporting Income
Three Year May Comparison 

Panama City Beach
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Gross Rental Receipts
Three Year May Comparison

Panama City Beach

22

*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element



Unit Count by Property Type
Three Years - May

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach
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Unit Count Reporting Income by
Property Type - Three Year - May

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach
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Gross Receipts by Property Type
Three Year ςMay

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element



Seasonal Gross Receipts
Three Year Comparison

Panama City Beach
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Panama City Beach Year to Date Monthly Gross
Receipts ComparisonFiscal Year Ending September 30, 2022
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element



MONTHLY TDT DATA DETAIL

Tourist Tax Data and Statistics 
Report for Panama City Beach Area 

for month ending:
May 31, 2022
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Bedroom Type Reporting Units grouped by
Condominium / Townhome property type

Fiscal Year thru May 31, 2022

Panama City Beach

29



Panama City Beach
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Bedroom Type Reporting Gross Receipts grouped by
Condominium / Townhome property type

Fiscal Year thru May 31, 2022


